## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## NOTICE OF HEARING ON PROPOSED BUDGET TEN SLEEP RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing for Ten Sleep Rural Fire Protection District for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, which is currently being considered by the Board of the Ten Sleep Rural Fire Protection District, will be held at Ten Sleep Fire Hall 417 5th Street, Ten Sleep, Wyoming on the 19th day of July 2023, at 8:00 p.m., at which time any and all persons interested may appear and be heard respecting such budget. A summary of such budget follows:

| SUMMARY OF BUDGET  |                                  |                |
|--|----------------------------------|----------------|
| Administratio  | on\$                             | 6,750.00       |
|  | \$                               | 99,000.00      |
| Indirect Costs   | \$\$                             | 16,700.00      |
| Capital Outla  | y\$                              | 72,000.00      |
| TOTAL EXPENDITURES, CASH REQUIREMENTS                                  |                                  |                |
|  | \$                               | $194,\!450.00$ |
|  |                                  |                |
| TOTAL GENERAL FUND REQUIREMENTS  |                                  |                |
|  | \$                               | 194,450.00     |
| Total Cash ar  | 82,327.00                        |                |
| Total Cash, and Anticipated Revenues\$<br>Financial Support Required\$ |                                  | 112,123.00     |
| TOTAL G  | ENERAL FUND REQUIREMENTS         |                |
|  | \$                               | 194,450.00     |
| Purpose:   | 1. Hearing on FY 2023-2024 Budge | et.            |
|  | Myles Bush, Chairman             |                |
| July 13, 2023  |                                  |                |